
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



:l,. 

c~ t\S. 
'Q,..r;:j , 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

( 28 , 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

52 

54 

56 

S-rA~"!;:: Lt:,\M I \i:·:'!:l-1>t:::;; .... r , 'il.:- r~~; l: lL. .. tL._~ ~l~'6;a fI. 

AUGUSTA, ~\;ItA~NE 
L.D. 1985 

(Filing No. s-¥-9(J) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

115TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "L" to H.P. 1402, L.D. 1985, Bill, "An Act 
to Make Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the 
Expenditures of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 
30, 1992 and June 30, 1993 and to Change Certain Provisions of 
Law" 

Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the emergency 
clause the following: 

'PART 00 

Notwithstanding the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 20-A, 
Title 30-A or the deappropriation of funds through the reduction 
of the fiscal year 1991-92 foundation and minimum education 
subsidy in Part A, a local school administrative unit may not 
reduce funding for those schools that have only sufficient funds 
for the bare necessities that are essential to the operation of a 
classroom. ' 

Further amend the bill by relettering the Parts to read 
consecutively. 

FISCAL NOTE 

This amendment has no 
deappropriations. It only 
reduction at the local level. 

affect on the 
affects the 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

total General 
distribution of 

Fund 
the 

This amendment excludes certain schools operating at mlnlmum 
levels from receiving a reduction in funds resulting from the 
reductions to General Purpose Aid for Local Schools. 

(Senator TH~~ 
SPONSORED BY: 

COUNTY: Aroostook 

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to SEnate Rule 12. 
(12/18/91) (Filing No. S-490) 

Page l-LR3608(70) 


