MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE LAW LISTARY AUGUSTA, MAINE

_	r.n. 1882
2	(Filing No. S-490)
4	
6	STATE OF MAINE
8	SENATE
10	115TH LEGISLATURE SECOND SPECIAL SESSION
12	SENATE AMENDMENT " $oldsymbol{\mathcal{L}}$ " to H.P. 1402, L.D. 1985, Bill, "An Act
14	to Make Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the
16	Expenditures of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1992 and June 30, 1993 and to Change Certain Provisions of Law"
18	Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the emergency
20	clause the following:
22	'PART OO
24	Notwithstanding the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 20-A, Title 30-A or the deappropriation of funds through the reduction
26	of the fiscal year 1991-92 foundation and minimum education subsidy in Part A, a local school administrative unit may not
28	reduce funding for those schools that have only sufficient funds
30	for the bare necessities that are essential to the operation of a classroom.'
32	Further amend the bill by relettering the Parts to read consecutively.
34	
36	FISCAL NOTE
38	This amendment has no affect on the total General Fund deappropriations. It only affects the distribution of the
40	reduction at the local level.
42	STATEMENT OF FACT
44	
46	This amendment excludes certain schools operating at minimum levels from receiving a reduction in funds resulting from the reductions to General Purpose Aid for Local Schools.
48	reductions to deneral rulpose Aid for Local Schools.
50	
52	(Senator THERIAULT) SPONSORED BY:
54	
56	COUNTY: Aroostook
	Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to SEnate Rule 12. (12/18/91) (Filing No. S-490)

Page 1-LR3608(70)